FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

wasnington, D.C. 20549

| OMB APPROVAL | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------|-----------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| OMB Number: | 3235-0287 | | | | | | | |
| Estimated average burden | | | | | | | | |
| II . | | | | | | | | |

| | Check this box if no longer subject to |
|---|--|
| ١ | Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations |
| ' | may continue. See Instruction 1(b). |

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

| | ee Instruction 1(b). | o | Fi | | nt to Section 16(a) o ction 30(h) of the In | | | | | | hours | per response: | 0.5 | | |
|---|----------------------|--------------|---|---|--|-------------------|--|-----------------|------------|---|--|---|------------------|--|--|
| 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* ERGEN CHARLES W | | | | | Name and Ticker o Network CO | | , | | | tionship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer all applicable) Director X 10% Owner | | | | | |
| (Last) (First) (Middle) 9601 S. MERIDIAN BLVD. | | | 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 11/30/2017 | | | | | | | X Officer (give title Other (sp. below) Chairman and CEO | | | | | |
| (Street) ENGLEWOOD CO 80112 (City) (State) (Zip) | | | | 4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) | | | | | | 6. Indiv | Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person | | | | |
| | | Table I - N | lon-Deri | vative S | ecurities Acq | uired, | Disp | osed of, o | r Benefi | cially Ov | vned | | | | |
| 1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) | | Date | saction n/Day/Year) | 2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) | 3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8) | | 4. Securities Acquired (A) o Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 a | | | 5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported | 6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) | | | |
| | | | | | | Code V Amount (A) | | (A) or (D) | Price | Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4) | | | | | |
| Class A Common Stock | | | 11/3 | 30/2017 | | G | v | 2,315 | D | \$0 | 596,470 | D | | | |
| Class A Common Stock | | | | 30/2017 | | G | v | 530 | A | \$0 | 8,955 | I | I ⁽¹⁾ | | |
| Class A Commo | n Stock | | | | | | | | | | 19,743 | I | I ⁽²⁾ | | |
| Class A Common Stock | | | | | | | | | | | 235 | I | I ⁽³⁾ | | |
| Class A Common Stock | | | | | | | | | | | 2,183 | I | I ⁽⁴⁾ | | |
| Class A Common Stock | | | | | | | | | | 2,167,705 | I | I ⁽⁵⁾ | | | |
| 1. Title of 2. | 3. Transaction | Table II | | puts, ca | curities Acqui Ils, warrants, o | option | s, co | | securiti | es) | ned | ber of 10. | 11. Nature | | |
| 1. IIUE OI 2. | าง. เาสกรสต์แอก | i sa. Deemed | 4. | D. NI | uninel Ol | i o. Date | Exerc | isabit aliu / | . True and | AIIIOUIIL OT | To Price of La Num | DELOI TO. | I TT. Mature | | |

| | (org., pane, came, markaine, opinene, communication) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|--|---|----------------------------|---|--|------------|---|--------------------|--|----------------------------------|---|--|--|--|
| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security | 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) | 3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) | 4. Transa Code 8) | | 5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) | | ve Securities d (A) or d of (D) (Instr. | | 7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4) | | 8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5) | 9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following | 10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | 11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) |
| | Cocurty | | | Code | v | (A) | (D) | Date Exercisable | Expiration Date | Title | Amount or Number of Shares | | Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4) | (1) (111341. 4) | |
| Class B Common Stock | (6) | 11/30/2017 | | G ⁽⁷⁾ | v | | 13,514,536 | (6) | (6) | Class A Common Stock | 13,514,536 | (6) | 8,536,625 | I | I ⁽⁷⁾ |
| Class B Common Stock | (6) | 11/30/2017 | | G ⁽⁷⁾ | v | 13,514,536 | | (6) | (6) | Class A Common Stock | 13,514,536 | (6) | 156,107,963 | D | |
| Class B Common Stock | (6) | 11/30/2017 | | G ⁽⁸⁾ | v | | 40,000,000 | (6) | (6) | Class A Common Stock | 40,000,000 | (6) | 116,107,963 | D | |
| Class B Common Stock | (6) | 11/30/2017 | | G ⁽⁸⁾ | v | 40,000,000 | | (6) | (6) | Class A Common Stock | 40,000,000 | (6) | 40,000,000 | I | I(8) |
| Class B Common Stock | (6) | | | | | | | (6) | (6) | Class A Common Stock | 40,000,000 | | 40,000,000 | I | I ⁽⁹⁾ |

| 1. Name and Address of | of Reporting Person* | | |
|-----------------------------------|----------------------|----------|--|
| ERGEN CHAR | LES W | | |
| (Last) | (First) | (Middle) | |
| 9601 S. MERIDIA | N BLVD. | | |
| (Street) | | | |
| ENGLEWOOD | CO | 80112 | |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) | |
| 1. Name and Address of ERGEN CANT | | | |
| (Last) | (First) | (Middle) | |
| 9601 S. MERIDIA | N BLVD. | | |
| (Street) | | | |
| ENGLEWOOD | CO | 80112 | |
| | | | |

| (City) | (State) | (Zip) | |
|--------|---------|-------|--|
| | | | |

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The shares are owned beneficially by the reporting persons' child. The reporting persons disclaim beneficial ownership of the shares, except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.
- 2. Held by Mr. Charles W. Ergen in a 401(k) account.
- 3. Held by Mrs. Cantey M. Ergen.
- 4. Held by Mrs. Cantey M. Ergen in a 401(k) account.
- 5. The shares are held by a charitable foundation. The reporting persons are officers of the charitable foundation and share investment control and voting power for the foundation. The reporting persons disclaim beneficial ownership of the shares, except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.
- 6. The holders of Class B shares may elect to convert any or all of their Class B shares into an equal number of Class A shares at any time for no additional consideration.
- 7. Pursuant to the terms of the Ergen Three-Year 2015 DISH GRAT, 13,514,536 Class B shares were distributed as an annuity to Mr. Ergen on November 30, 2017, with the Ergen Three-Year 2015 DISH GRAT retaining 8,536,625 Class B shares. The Ergen Three-Year 2015 DISH GRAT is scheduled to expire in accordance with its terms on November 30, 2018.
- 8. On November 30, 2017, Mr. Charles W. Ergen established the Ergen Two-Year 2017 DISH GRAT and contributed 40,000,000 Class B shares, resulting in the transfer of a total of 40,000,000 Class B shares.
- 9. The Ergen Three-Year 2017 DISH GRAT hold 40,000,000 Class B shares and is scheduled to expire in accordance with its terms on May 30, 2020.

Remarks:

/s/ Charles W. Ergen, by Brandon
Ehrhart, his Attorney in Fact
/s/ Cantey M. Ergen, by Brandon
Ehrhart, her Attorney in Fact

12/04/2017

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.